0.00 115734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Shuster	03/15/2007
Malcolm Gray	03/07/2007
Grigoriy Grinberg	03/01/2007
Scott Costa	02/28/2007
Russell Wasson	05/07/2007
David Paul Brisco	03/23/2007
Brock Wayne Watson	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enventure Global Technology, L.L.C.
Street Address:	15995 North Barkers Landing
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)751-3290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yloftin@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Yvonne Loftin
Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14147.105374 US

PATENT

500437646 REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvonne Loftin	
Total Attachments: 8 source=14147105374_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=14147105374_Assignment#page2.tif source=14147105374_Assignment#page3.tif source=14147105374_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=14147105374_Assignment#page5.tif source=14147105374_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=14147105374_Assignment#page7.tif source=14147105374_Assignment#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	MARK SHUSTER	of The Netherlands
(2)	MALCOLM GRAY	of Houston, State of Texas;
(3)	GRIGORIY GRINBERG	of Sylvania, State of Ohio;
(4)	SCOTT COSTA	of Katy, State of Texas;
(5)	RUSSELL WASSON	of Bourbon, State of Missouri;
(6)	DAVID PAUL BRISCO	of Duncan, State of Oklahoma;
(7)	BROCK WAYNE WATSON	of Carrollton, State of Texas;

have invented certain improvements in

RADIAL EXPANSION SYSTEM

and filed a United States Patent on February 9, 2007, Application No.: 11/573,482

WHEREAS, Enventure Global Technology, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 15995 North Barkers Landing, Suite 350, Houston, Texas 77079, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Residence Address:	1911 Prospect Ridge La Houston, Texas United States of Americ	
Dated: 15 03 07 Dated: 15 03 07		Juper Sluxful
Dated: 15/03/07	······································	Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name: S. M. Rogogolovno
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Malcolm Gray 1502 Wagon Gap Trail Houston, Texas United States of America	3
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Grigoriy Grinberg 4758 Mount Airy Sylvania, Ohio United States of America	
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Costa 25614 Broadcrest Court Katy, Texas United States of America	
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:

Mark Shuster

First Inventor Name:

Prince of the Control	Houston, Texas United States of Americ	·9.
Dated:	STATE STATE OF THE STATE	
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Partendo	N.	*
Dated:	***************************************	Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Malcolm Gray 1502 Wagon Gup Trail Houston, Texas 770 United States of America	GOLT BRIAN FOREST DR
Dated: 07 March	2007	Invertor Signature
Dated: 3-7-07	······································	Witness Signature Mary E. Harmon
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Grigoriy Grinberg 4758 Mount Airy Sylvania, Ohio United States of America	.
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Costa 25614 Broadcrest Court Katy, Texas United States of America	
Dated:	<u></u>	
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
÷		Witness Signature Witness Name:

Mark Shuster

1911 Prospect Ridge Lane

First Inventor Name:

Residence Address:

	Houston, Texas United States of America	a
Dated:		
	· ·	Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Malcolm Gray 1502 Wagon Gap Trail Houston, Texas United States of America	
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
	·	Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: 3. /. 2007	Grigoriy Grinberg 4758 Mount Airy Sylvania, Ohio United States of America	an Centrebery -
Dated: 03,0/. 20	<i>67</i>	Witness Name: A. OKUM
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Costa 25614 Broadcrest Court Katy, Texas United States of America	
Dated:	***	7
Dated:		Inventor Signature Witness Signature

Mark Shuster

1911 Prospect Ridge Lane

First Inventor Name:

Residence Address:

PATENT REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0315

Witness Name:

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Mark Shuster

1911 Prospect Ridge Lane

Houston, Texas United States of America

Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Malcolm Gray 1502 Wagon Gap Trail Houston, Texas United States of America	ı.
Dated:		
	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Grigoriy Grinberg 4758 Mount Airy Sylvania, Ohio United States of America	
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Costa 25614 Broadcrest Court Katy, Texas United States of America	
Dated: 28 Fcb 2	007	Scott Costa
Dated: 25 Feb 07		Inventor Signature Luck Luttifle Witness Signature Witness Name: Chuck Lutterfield

2

Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Russell Wasson 2647 Hwy T Borton, no 6544 United States of America	Ī.
Dated: 5/7/2007 Dated: 5/7/2007		Muy D Ule Inventor Signature
Dated: 5/7/2007		Un eas H Wassa Witness Signature Witness Name: Dorcas M Wasson
Sixth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	David Paul Brisco 405 Westridge Drive Duncan, Oklahoma United States of America	
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Seventh Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Brock Wayne Watson 2535 Marsh Lane, Numbe Carrollton, Texas United States of America	т 1004
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:	······································	
		Witness Signature
(A)		Witness Name:

3

H-659455_1.DOC

Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Russell Wasson	
	United States of America	i.
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Sixth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	David Paul Brisco 405 Westridge Drive Duncan, Oklahoma United States of America	
Dated: Mar 23, 20	<u>v7</u>	MIKSE
Dated: 3/3/07		Inventor Signature Bridge Witness Signature Witness Name: Brada Bridge
Seventh Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Brock Wayne Watson 2535 Marsh Lane, Numbe Carrollton, Texas United States of America	r 1004
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
U.ZEDADE 1. WAN		Witness Signature Witness Name:

H-659455_1.DOC

Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Russell Wasson	
	United States of America	•
Dated:	***************************************	
		Inventor Signature
Dated:	William The Control of the Control o	
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Sixth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	David Paul Brisco 405 Westridge Drive Duncan, Oklahoma United States of America	
Dated:		.sbi-
		Inventor Signature
Dated:	·····	
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Seventh Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Brock Wayne Watson 2535 Marsh Lane, Number 1004 Carrollton, Texas United States of America	
Dated: 3/15/07		Inventor Signature
Dated: 3.15-07		Dan Malle
H-659485_1.DOC		Witness Signature Witness Name: <u>DA-VJEL WOFLLER</u>

3

PATENT REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 01/11/2008